ASPI-3012S
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
 SMD SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
•  Shielded magnetics, low radiation
•  Large Terminal surface for good PCB bonding
•  Low DCR, High Energy storage, suitable for large currents
•  Ideal for a variety of DC-DC converter inductor applications

Part Number
ASPI-3012S-
Inductance Code
Inductance L Tolerance DC Resistance
(±30%)
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise  Current
Min. Self resonant
frequency
Inductance
Code
Units μH － Ω A A MHz
Symbol L N, M DCR Isat Irms SRF
ASPI-3012S-R82 0.82  N 0.030  2.05  2.47  180 R82
ASPI-3012S-1R0 1.0  N 0.040  1.87  2.20  120 1R0
ASPI-3012S-1R2 1.2  N 0.045  2.22  2.01  120 1R2
ASPI-3012S-1R5 1.5  N 0.045  1.62  2.01  110 1R5
ASPI-3012S-1R8 1.8  N 0.063  1.30  1.65  90 1R8
ASPI-3012S-2R2 2.2  N 0.075  1.20  1.55  84 2R2
ASPI-3012S-2R4 2.4  N 0.068  1.15  1.60  100 2R4
ASPI-3012S-2R7 2.7  M,N 0.085  1.14  1.48  65 2R7
ASPI-3012S-3R3 3.3  M,N 0.100  1.05  1.36  64 3R3
ASPI-3012S-3R9 3.9  M,N 0.145  1.00  1.24  61 3R9
ASPI-3012S-4R7 4.7  M,N 0.120  0.90  1.24  61 4R7
ASPI-3012S-6R8 6.8  M,N 0.190  0.75  0.98  61 6R8
ASPI-3012S-100 10  M,N 0.265  0.60  0.83  42 100
ASPI-3012S-120 12  M,N 0.345  0.48  0.73  32 120
ASPI-3012S-150 15  M,N 0.360  0.45  0.71  27 150
ASPI-3012S-180 18  M,N 0.545  0.43  0.58  25 180
ASPI-3012S-220 22  M,N 0.645  0.42  0.53  23 220
ASPI-3012S-270 27  M,N 0.870  0.35  0.47  21 270
ASPI-3012S-330 33  M,N 0.875  0.36  0.46  18 330
ASPI-3012S-360 36  M,N 0.950  0.34  0.44  18 360
ASPI-3012S-390 39  M,N 1.330  0.30  0.37  18 390
ASPI-3012S-470 47  M,N 1.450  0.27  0.35  14 470
ASPI-3012S-680 68  M,N 1.670  0.24  0.33  12 680
ASPI-3012S-820 82  M,N 2.540  0.17  0.27  12 820
ASPI-3012S-101 100  M,N 2.860  0.21  0.25  12 101
Test Conditions:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20± 15oC
b. Relative Humidity: 65%±20%
c. Air Pressure: 86KPa to 106KPa